Endress+Hauser £71]

People for Process Automation

Declaration of Compliance

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg
being the manufacturer, declares that the “Product contact materials” of the products
Product Cerabar
PMC71B, PMC51B
Material group Material Order codes Product contact parts
Metal 316L! 110: *** Process connection in all-
AlloyC! metal design
Monel!
Aluminum oxide Al,05° --- Pressure Sensor
ceramic
Natural and FKM* 200:D Gasket
Synthetic Rubber  [Epppe 200: G
HNBR* 200:]
FFKM Kalrez* 200: P

PMP71B, PMP51B

Material group Material Order codes Product contact parts
Metal 316L! 110: *** Process connection in all-
AlloyC! metal design
316L1! 170:A,B,F, G, H, M, Process isolating
AlloyC! RS, T, diaphragm
Monel!
Duplex / Superduplex?
90411
Deltabar S
PMD75B, PMD55B, PMD78B
Material group Material Order codes Product contact parts
Metal 316L! 110: *** Process connection in all-
AlloyC! metal design
Superduplex?!
316L1 170:A,B Process isolating
AlloyC! diaphragm
Natural and FKM* 200:D Gasket
Synthetic Rubber EPDM* 200: G

are in conformity with following European Regulations:

HE_01551_02.23

1/2



Declaration of Compliance Endress+Hauser L]

People for Process Automation

Regulations Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

IMeet at least the EDQM guide from the Council of Europe for metals and alloys used in food contact
materials and articles (1st edition).

2Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
3BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials XV. Commodities based on Silicones
“BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials XXI. Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber

5The material is conform to EU ceramic directives 2005/31/EG and 84/500/EWG for material used in contact
with foodstuffs.

bwith reference to the FDA conformity

Dies befreit den Abnehmer insbesondere nicht davon, selbst die Eignung unserer Produkte fiir den
beabsichtigten Verwendungszweck zu priifen. Die Konformitétserkldrung gilt ausschliefilich fiir die
aufgefiihrten Produkte im Auslieferungszustand und ist giiltig fiir das Inverkehrbringen bis zu 5 Jahre nach
Ausstellungsdatum.

This is to emphasis that the customer is obliged to test the products with regard to its suitability in the
application. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for the listed products in delivery status. The
validity of this document for placing the product on the market expires 5 year(s) after the date of issue.

Maulburg, 2023-07-06
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG

E-SIGNED by Berthold Deschler E-SIGNED by Gerd Bechtel
on 06 July 2023 15:15:42 CEST on 06 July 2023 14:29:08 CEST
i.V. Berthold Deschler i.V. Gerd Bechtel
Dept. Manager Productmanagement- Pressure Dept. Manager R&D Devices- Pressure

HE_01551_02.23 2/2



		2023-07-06T12:29:09+0000
	Client IP: 85.220.217.70, Transaction ID: 0s8z6UrTcPFjMXkf0Q9uEUMt9jg=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Gerd Bechtel (gerd.bechtel@endress.com), ID: 0ab7fcff-576e-4d28-9878-7c8cb3260dbf


		2023-07-06T13:15:43+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.168.83, Transaction ID: 0s8z6UrTcPFjMXkf0Q9uEUMt9jg=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Berthold Deschler (berthold.deschler@endress.com), ID: fdb6affa-00f2-4283-a5aa-8b70e7cd08ab




